
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
3 
1 
5 
6 
2 
7 
1 
1 
6 
3 
7 
8 
9 
1 
4 

No. 
92 
90 
48 

7 
84 
65 
53 
57 
99 
60 

184 
787 

79 
78 

2 
19 

771 
51 
31 
95 
85 

132 
122 

34 
514 

27 

Name 
Michael Reischl 
Parker McKean 
Steve Gilmore 
Josh Moriarty 
Jim Loveall 
Eric Smith 
Michael Deilke 
Jeffrey Newman 
Bruce McKean 
Matt Parsons 
Tony Delane 
Joe Gordon 
Lyall Edey 
Kevin Shaha 
Tom Nuxoll 
Mark LaCombe 
Cameron Healy 
Jeffrey Quick 
Larry Sandham 
Charlie Lyford 
James Davis 
Deborah Briscoe 
Robin Strachan 
Shane Mustoe 
Nathan Muntz 
Martin Rohde 

Class 
CP 

BS 

SP911 

BS 

SP911 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

ITS 

CP 

CP 

ITS 

CP 

DP 

GT 

BS 

ITS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

FP 

ITS 

Best Tm 
1:33.628 
1:33.409 
1:33.727 
1:32.768 
1:33.759 
1:34.877 
1:35.151 
1:34.393 
1:34.684 
1:35.125 
1:35.695 
1:36.987 
1:36.789 
1:36.620 
1:37.282 
1:37.482 
1:38.005 
1:39.801 
1:40.314 
1:38.247 
1:41.271 
1:41.521 
1:41.791 
1:42.315 
1:48.714 
1:41.571 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
5 

Make/Model 
1967 Porsche 911S 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1969 Datsun 510 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 BMW 2002 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1969 BMW 2002 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1986 Porsche 944 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1993 BMW 325is 
1985 Porsche 944 
1968 Porsche 911S 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1969 BMW 2002 
1989 Mazda RX-7 
1969 BMW 2002 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1970 Datsun 510 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1983 Porsche 944 

Group 
5 
5 
6 
5 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
5 
6 
6 
5 
5 
6 
5 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 

Hometown 
Enumclaw WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Sherwood OR 
Graham WA 
Bellingham WA 
Bellevue WA 
Langley WA 
Oregon City OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Deer Park WA 
Woodinville WA 
Carnation WA 
Seattle WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Bellevue WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Portland OR 
Kent WA 
Victoria BC 
Bellevue WA 
Seatac WA 
Renton WA 
Rossland BC 
Scottsdale AZ 
Everett WA 
Bellevue WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:29:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.124 

Avg. Speed 

74.210 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.768 

Best Speed 

87.315 

Best Lap by 

7 - Josh Moriarty 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 5/6/12a - Medium Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 14:40:47 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/28/2024 14:35 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
5 
2 
5 
1 
6 
6 
7 
3 
4 
8 
1 
9 
7 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
90 
92 

7 
48 
84 

184 
65 
57 
53 
78 
79 

2 
19 
95 
51 

771 
132 

34 
27 
85 

122 
514 

99 
60 

787 

31 
21 

981 

Name 
Parker McKean 
Michael Reischl 
Josh Moriarty 
Steve Gilmore 
Jim Loveall 
Tony Delane 
Eric Smith 
Jeffrey Newman 
Michael Deilke 
Kevin Shaha 
Lyall Edey 
Tom Nuxoll 
Mark LaCombe 
Charlie Lyford 
Jeffrey Quick 
Cameron Healy 
Deborah Briscoe 
Shane Mustoe 
Martin Rohde 
James Davis 
Robin Strachan 
Nathan Muntz 
Bruce McKean 
Matt Parsons 
Joe Gordon 

Larry Sandham 
Rob Scholl 
Chandler Briscoe 

Class 
BS 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

SP911 

BS 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

ITS 

CP 

ITS 

BS 

DP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

ITS 

ITS 

BS 

FP 

BS 

CP 

SP911 

GT 

Pro 3 

TA 

Best Tm 
1:32.504 
1:33.047 
1:33.099 
1:33.486 
1:33.698 
1:33.889 
1:34.500 
1:33.949 
1:34.065 
1:36.044 
1:36.859 
1:37.179 
1:38.111 
1:38.581 
1:39.410 
1:40.842 
1:40.480 
1:40.400 
1:41.124 
1:40.679 
1:42.617 
1:48.330 
1:34.321 
1:34.511 
1:37.648 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
4 

Make/Model 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Porsche 911S 
1969 Datsun 510 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1969 BMW 2002 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1986 Porsche 944 
1993 BMW 325is 
1985 Porsche 944 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1968 Porsche 911S 
1969 BMW 2002 
1970 Datsun 510 
1983 Porsche 944 
1989 Mazda RX-7 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 

1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1990 BMW 325 E-30 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 

Group 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 

6 
6 
12B 

Hometown 
Gig Harbor WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Graham WA 
Sherwood OR 
Bellingham WA 
Woodinville WA 
Bellevue WA 
Oregon City OR 
Langley WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Seattle WA 
Bellevue WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kent WA 
Portland OR 
Renton WA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Bellevue WA 
Seatac WA 
Rossland BC 
Everett WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Deer Park WA 
Carnation WA 

Victoria BC 
Fox Island, WA 
Spring TX 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:30:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

7.241 

Avg. Speed 

77.498 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.504 

Best Speed 

87.564 

Best Lap by 

90 - Parker McKean 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 5/6/12a - Medium Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 9:15:16 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 09:15 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
5 
6 
3 
2 
1 
5 
6 
3 
7 
1 
1 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
90 

7 
92 

184 
84 
48 
65 
57 
53 
78 
79 

2 
771 
787 

19 
31 

132 
34 
85 

122 
51 

514 
99 

95 
60 
27 
21 

981 

Name 
Parker McKean 
Josh Moriarty 
Michael Reischl 
Tony Delane 
Jim Loveall 
Steve Gilmore 
Eric Smith 
Jeffrey Newman 
Michael Deilke 
Kevin Shaha 
Lyall Edey 
Tom Nuxoll 
Cameron Healy 
Joe Gordon 
Mark LaCombe 
Larry Sandham 
Deborah Briscoe 
Shane Mustoe 
James Davis 
Robin Strachan 
Jeffrey Quick 
Nathan Muntz 
Bruce McKean 

Charlie Lyford 
Matt Parsons 
Martin Rohde 
Rob Scholl 
Chandler Briscoe 

Class 
BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

SP911 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

ITS 

CP 

CP 

SP911 

ITS 

GT 

BS 

BS 

ITS 

BS 

DP 

FP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

ITS 

Pro 3 

TA 

Best Tm 
1:33.015 
1:33.653 
1:33.655 
1:34.704 
1:34.773 
1:34.468 
1:35.800 
1:35.793 
1:35.615 
1:36.297 
1:37.173 
1:37.315 
1:37.551 
1:37.360 
1:38.979 
1:38.657 
1:42.101 
1:41.421 
1:41.247 
1:44.956 
1:40.783 
1:47.768 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 

Make/Model 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Datsun 510 
1967 Porsche 911S 
1969 BMW 2002 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1969 Porsche 911 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1969 BMW 2002 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1986 Porsche 944 
1993 BMW 325is 
1968 Porsche 911S 
1983 Porsche 911 SC 
1985 Porsche 944 
1985 Mini Vauxhall 
1969 BMW 2002 
1970 Datsun 510 
1989 Mazda RX-7 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 BMW 2002 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1983 Porsche 944 
1990 BMW 325 E-30 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 

Group 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
5 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
6 
6 
12B 

Hometown 
Gig Harbor WA 
Graham WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Woodinville WA 
Bellingham WA 
Sherwood OR 
Bellevue WA 
Oregon City OR 
Langley WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Seattle WA 
Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Carnation WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Victoria BC 
Renton WA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Seatac WA 
Rossland BC 
Kent WA 
Everett WA 
Gig Harbor WA 

Bellevue WA 
Deer Park WA 
Bellevue WA 
Fox Island, WA 
Spring TX 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #99 - went off prior to Green Flag 

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:30:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.696 

Avg. Speed 

75.340 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.015 

Best Speed 

87.083 

Best Lap by 

90 - Parker McKean 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 5/6/12a - Medium Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 14:12:15 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 14:05 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 
5 
2 
3 
1 
6 
1 
7 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
155 
356 
222 

99 
91 
71 

9 
2 
1 

811 
07 

283 
11 

260 
12 
84 
62 

128 
18 

111 
4 

13 
14 

181 
56 
28 

154 
114 

04 

8 
41 
50 
76 

401 

Name 
Cameron Healy 
Gregory Campbell 
Will Hart 
Thor Johnson 
Arthur Conner 
Richard Goldsmith 
Bill Simer 
Craig Shrontz 
Stephen Newby 
Geoff Tupholme 
Laurie Lyford 
Ron Erickson 
Jon Gannaway 
Shelby Clark 
Loren Campbell 
Stephen Clark 
Brad Shinn 
Steve Poole 
Peter Smith 
Jake Angel 
Rich Newman 
Greg Heacock 
Jason Roosa 
Todd Sullivan 
Bill Greenman 
Martin Maggio 
Rod Duncan 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Bill Hart 

Paul Quackenbush 
Kurt DelBene 
Brian Volkert 
Steve Yarborough 
Michael D Helgren 

Class 
EM 

FMv 

EMv 

FMv 

EPv 

FSRv 

FSRv 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

FP 

BP 

CP 

EM 

HPv 

FMv 

FP 

EPv 

GP 

BPv 

FP 

HPv 

EPv 

FPv 

FP 

DPv 

FP 

HMv 

EP 

FP 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:36.268 
1:37.005 
1:37.392 
1:38.710 
1:38.871 
1:39.160 
1:37.696 
1:41.603 
1:42.241 
1:42.954 
1:43.931 
1:42.926 
1:45.599 
1:44.055 
1:44.859 
1:45.118 
1:47.728 
1:47.329 
1:50.636 
1:49.467 
1:52.324 
2:02.298 
1:44.242 
1:46.714 
1:52.060 
2:07.269 
2:14.828 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
6 
5 
3 
2 
2 
1 

Make/Model 
1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 
1955 Po rsche D evin Speedste r 
1959 Peyote Special Mk II 
1959 Lotus 17 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1962 Lotus 23 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1965 MG Midget 
1970 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1961 Triumph TR4 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1 9 5 9 Au st in  H ea ley  M ark  1  S p r ite  
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Elva Courier 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 6 0 Au st in  H ea ley  S eb r in g  S p r it e  
AH Bugeye Sprite 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1967 MG Midget 
1961 Elva Courier 
1962 MG Midget 
1954 Nichols Special 
1959 Porsche 356 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1971 MG Sprite 
1952 MG TD Devin 

Group 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Hometown 
Portland OR 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Carnation WA 
Kirkland WA 
Saltspring Island BC 
Bellingham  WA 
Spokane WA 
Seattle WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Pritchard BC 
Bellevue WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Carmel Valley CA 
Saanichton BC 
Issaquah WA 
Victoria  BC 
Vashon WA 
Shoreline WA 
Del Mar CA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley, WA 
Puyallup WA 
Hayden ID 
Grass Valley CA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Victoria BC 
Beaverton OR 
Carnation WA 

GRANTS PASS OR 
Medina WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Reno NV 
Medina WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:24:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

17.313 

Avg. Speed 

75.483 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.268 

Best Speed 

84.140 

Best Lap by 

155 - Cameron Healy 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 1 - Vintage - Pre War/Sm Sports Ra 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:24:13 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 11:15 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
2 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
104 

5 
57 
39 
12 
24 
35 
11 

351 
17 

117 
62 
29 

121 
59 
03 

135 

46 
63 

424 
8 

25 
30 
80 

301 
33 

311 

Name 
Ted Herb 
John Rankin 
Jeffrey Newman 
Brian Waters 
Chris Kearney 
Ian Wood 
Greg Heacock 
Shelley Hiestand 
Christoph Fritsch 
AJ Johnston II 
Anita Weemaes 
Randy Unsbee 
Frank DiMiceli 
Jack Stark 
Ron Oscarson 
Andrea Granados 
Greg Birch 

Wil Painter 
Don Racine 
Gary Drean 
Denie Hiestand 
Pete Mahony 
Brian Westmoreland 
Jim Duncan 
Scott Crawford 
Steve Walker 
Robert Beauchemin 

Class 
FM 

FSR 

FM 

CS 

CS 

FIA G4 

DP 

CS 

CS 

CS 

CS 

SM 

FIA G4 

EP 

EP 

CS 

BS 

CS 

CS 

DP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FIA G2 

FP 

GTU 

Best Tm 
1:36.375 
1:33.520 
1:34.103 
1:39.040 
1:40.898 
1:42.412 
1:43.387 
1:43.414 
1:45.446 
1:43.898 
1:48.263 
1:49.203 
1:50.530 
1:50.702 
1:51.378 
1:45.525 
1:49.668 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
5 

Make/Model 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1963 Austin Mini 
1966 Austin Cooper 
1969 Volovo 142 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 
1967 Fiat 124 Spider 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1965 Morris Mini Cooper S 
1965 Austin Mini Cooper S 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1972 Porsche 914 
1963 MG B 
1965 Mini MK II 

1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Austin Mini Cooper 
1966 Mini Cooper S 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1972 Porsche 914 
1972 Porsche 914 
1964 MG MGB 
1962 Austin Cooper 
1966 Datsun 1600 Roadster 
1962 Mini Sprint 

Group 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Hometown 
Redmond WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Oregon City OR 
Beaverton OR 
Central Point Or 
Burnaby, BC 
Maple Valley WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Los Gatos CA 
Puyallup WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Gresham OR 
Renton WA 
Kenmore WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Duvall WA 
Port Angeles WA 

Everett WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Rancho Santa Fe CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Spokane WA 
Kent WA 
Bend OR 
Amity OR 
West Kamloops BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:28:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.475 

Avg. Speed 

74.221 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.520 

Best Speed 

86.612 

Best Lap by 

5 - John Rankin 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 3/4 - Vintage & Historic Sm. Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:39:38 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 15:20 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics




